

21.04.2025
SI No.97
Court No.8
(gc)

FMA 4673 of 2016
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No: CAN 6872 of 2017)

**The Chairman, Birbhum District
Primary School Council
Vs.
Gadhadhar Mondal & Ors.**

1. This matter is listed in the warning list of case on 11th April, 2025 and was appearing in the list till it was transferred to the regular list today.
2. The parties have adequate notice, in spite thereof, the parties are not represented.
3. Under such circumstances, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed for default.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)